CH \$40.00 38551

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

sion v1.1 ETAS ID: TM392704

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PAVESTONE, LLC		07/06/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEE MASONRY PRODUCTS, INC.	
Street Address:	309 DISHMAN LANE	
City:	BOWLING GREEN	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	42101	
Entity Type:	Corporation: KENTUCKY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3855121	VENEERSTONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2146616604

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214.953.5990

Email:crourkipdocket@jw.comCorrespondent Name:CHRISTOPHER J. ROURKAddress Line 1:2323 ROSS AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	107724.00016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MINDY MAYER
SIGNATURE:	/mindy mayer/
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=tmassignment#page1.tif source=tmassignment#page2.tif source=tmassignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005843 FRAME: 0503

900372535

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of July _______, 2016 (the "Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to sell, transfer and assign and Assignee has agreed to purchase certain assets, properties, rights and interests of Assignor, all as more particularly described in the Purchase Agreement:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the intellectual property identified and set forth on Schedule "A" hereto (collectively, the "Registered IP"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement the Registered IP is to be assigned to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration (including the premises and covenants set forth in the Purchase Agreement), the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Registered IP, together with the goodwill of the Veneerstone Business in connection with which the Registered IP used, and all registrations and applications therefor in the United States and for all foreign countries, including any renewals and extensions of the registrations that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States and all foreign countries, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Registered IP, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other similar government authority to record Assignee as the Assignee and owner of the Registered IP.

Assignor acknowledges that further documents, undertakings and agreements (collectively, "<u>Documents</u>") may be necessary or appropriate to fulfill the purpose and intent of this Assignment, including, without limitation, Documents under the laws and policies of certain countries to fully effectuate the transfer of title on the public record pursuant to this Assignment and the recording thereof, and Assignor agrees to provide, execute and deliver all such Documents as reasonably requested by Assignee in carrying out the purpose and intent of this Assignment.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005843 FRAME: 0504

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

Assignor:

PAVESTONE, LLC

William R. Magill, President

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this 6 day of 1014, 2016 personally appeared before me William R. Magill, as President of Assignor, who is personally known to me, and who acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument in the capacity set forth above.

Notary Public:

My commission expires:

(OFFICIAL SEAL) NOTARY PUBLIC GEORGIA ELISABETH KAPLAN COBB COUNTY

My Consulssion Expires November 30, 2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005843 FRAME: 0505

Schedule "A"

- 1). U.S. 14/269,031, U.S. UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION, PENDING FINAL DEADLINE TO FILE APPEAL BRIEF...JULY 15TH, 2016
- 2). U.S. 29/528,471, U.S. DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION, PENDING AWAITING FIRST OFFICE ACTION FROM PATENT OFFICE
- 3). CA 2,890,469, CANADIAN DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION.
 RESPONSE TO OFFICE ACTION DUE SEPTEMBER 15, 2016
- 4). U.S. Trademark Registration #3855121 (Serial #77609103) "VENEERSTONE" Word Mark

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005843 FRAME: 0506

RECORDED: 07/26/2016